To: Brenda Jackson, City Clerk, for the City of Republic, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is the Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held Tuesday, August 8, 2017, in Christian County, Missouri, and certified Friday, August 11, 2017.

I, Kay Brown, Christian County Clerk, do hereby certify the election returns for the City of Republic, Christian County, Missouri as follows:

CITY OF REPUBLIC QUESTION

Shall the City of Republic, Missouri, continue to impose a sales tax at a rate of one quarter of one percent (1/4 of 1%) to be collected for a period of ten (10) years beginning October 1, 2017, for the purpose of funding infrastructure and departmental capital improvements?

A vote in favor of the question will not serve to raise existing sales tax rates imposed by the City of Republic.

4 YES Votes

0 NO Votes

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

To: Presiding Commissioner Ray Weter, Western Commissioner Hosea Bilyeu and Eastern Commissioner Ralph Phillips, County Commission of Christian County, Missouri.

The following is the Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held Tuesday, August 8, 2017, in Christian County, Missouri, and certified Friday, August 11th, 2017.

I, Kay Brown, Christian County Clerk, do hereby certify the election returns for the special election for Christian County, Missouri as follows:

CHRISTIAN COUNTY OUESTION

Shall the County of Christian discontinue applying and collecting the local sales tax on the titling of motor vehicles, trailers, boats, and outboard motors that were purchased from a source other than a licensed Missouri dealer?

Approval of this measure will result in a reduction of local revenue to provide for vital services for the County of Christian and it will place Missouri dealers of motor vehicles, trailers, boats, and outboard motors at a competitive disadvantage to non-Missouri dealers of motor vehicles, trailers, boats, and outboard motors.

2,200 YES Votes

3,817 NO Votes

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

To: Steve Carvajal, Superintendent of Clever R-V School District, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is the Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held Tuesday, August 8, 2017, in Christian County, Missouri, and certified Friday, August 11, 2017.

I, Kay Brown, Christian County Clerk, do hereby certify the election returns for the special bond election for Clever R-V School District, Christian County, Missouri. For this special bond election, held in an odd numbered year, 66 2/3% is needed for the issue to pass, per Missouri Constitution Article X, 11(c).

CLEVER R-V SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSITION K.I.D.S.

Shall the Board of Education of the Clever R-V School District, Missouri, without an estimated increase in the current debt service property tax levy, borrow money in the amount of One Million One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars (\$1,125,000) for the purpose of providing funds to construct, equip and furnish a new early childhood center; to the extent funds are available, complete other repairs and improvements to the existing facilities of the District; and issue bonds for the payment thereof? If this proposition is approved, the adjusted debt service levy of the School District is estimated to remain unchanged at \$1.0300 per one hundred dollars of assessed valuation of real and personal property.

322 YES Votes

283 NO Votes

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

To: Geri Godber, Christian County Library Director, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is the Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held Tuesday, August 8, 2017, in Christian County, Missouri, and certified Friday, August 11th, 2017.

I, Kay Brown, Christian County Clerk, do hereby certify the election returns for the special election held for the Christian County Library as follows:

CHRISTIAN COUNTY LIBRARY

Shall the trustees of the Christian County Library be authorized to renew its tax levy to the previously voted and approved rate of \$ 0.20 per one hundred dollars assessed valuation for the purpose of 1) increasing the budget for books, materials, computers, & technology; 2) expanding library services throughout the county with planned locations in Nixa, Sparta, and Clever, with improvements to the Ozark Facility?

4,152 YES Votes

1.957 NO Votes

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.

Christian County Missouri

To: Cindy Hogshooter, City Clerk, for the City of Highlandville, Christian County, Missouri.

The following is the Official Certificate of Election Results of the Special Election held Tuesday, August 8, 2017, in Christian County, Missouri, and certified Friday, August 11, 2017.

I, Kay Brown, Christian County Clerk, do hereby certify the election returns for the City of Highlandville, Christian County, Missouri as follows:

CITY OF HIGHLANDVILLE PROPOSITION 1

Shall the City of Highlandville impose a local use tax at the same rate as the total local sales tax rate, currently One and one half percent (1 ½%), provided that if the local sales tax rate is reduced or raised by voter approval, the local use tax rate shall also be reduced or raised by the same action? A use tax return shall not be required to be filed by persons whose purchases from out of state vendors do not in total exceed two thousand dollars in any calendar year.

29 YES Votes

41 NO Votes

PROPOSITION 2

Shall the City of Highlandville discontinue applying and collecting the local sales tax on the titling of motor vehicles, trailers, boats, and outboard motors that were purchased from a source other than a licensed Missouri dealer?

Approval of this measure will result in a reduction of local revenue to provide for vital services for the City of Highlandville and it will place Missouri dealers of motor vehicles, outboard motors, boats, and trailers, at a competitive disadvantage to non-Missouri dealers of motor vehicles, outboard motors, boats, and trailers.

26 YES Votes

44 NO Votes

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS

I, Kay Brown, County Clerk/Election Authority of Christian County, Missouri, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full and accurate return of all votes cast at the above named polling place for all CANDIDATES and FOR and AGAINST all propositions at said election as certified to me by the duly qualified and acting judges of said election.